BY AUTHORI	TY				
RESOLUTION NO. CR16-0526		COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:			
SERIES OF 2016	Governance & Charter Review				
A RESOLUTION	<u>NC</u>				
approving the Mayor's appointments to Commission.	the	Denver	American	Indian	
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY A	ND C	О ҮТИИС	F DENVER:		
Section 1. That the mayoral appointments of	of <b>Der</b> e	ek Brown	, Elicia Go	odsoldie	<b>r</b> and
Michelle Perez to the Denver American Indian Comm	nission	for a tern	n effective in	nmediatel	y and
expiring on July 11, 2018 or until a successor is duly ap	pointe	d, be and	hereby is ap	proved.	
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: Consent Agenda, Ju	ıly 28, :	2016			
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: August 2, 2016					
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:					2016
	PRESI	DENT			
ATTEST:					
PREPARED BY: Karla J. Pierce, Assistant City Attorne	ARED BY: Karla J. Pierce, Assistant City Attorney		DATE: August 2, 2016		
the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, a	ind hav	ve no lega	al objection to	o the prop	osed
Denver City Attorney					
BY:, Assistant City Attor	ney	DA	ΓΕ:	,	2016
	RESOLUTION NO. CR16-0526  SERIES OF 2016  A RESOLUTION  approving the Mayor's appointments to Commission.  BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY A Section 1. That the mayoral appointments of Michelle Perez to the Denver American Indian Commexpiring on July 11, 2018 or until a successor is duly appointment of COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: Consent Agenda, July MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: August 2, 2016  PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:  ATTEST:  PREPARED BY: Karla J. Pierce, Assistant City Attorned Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed rethe City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, a resolution. The proposed resolution is not submitted to 3.2.6 of the Charter.  Denver City Attorney	A RESOLUTION  approving the Mayor's appointments to the Commission.  BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNCIL OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNCIL OF THE COUNC	RESOLUTION NO. CR16-0526  SERIES OF 2016  ARESOLUTION  approving the Mayor's appointments to the Denver Commission.  BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF Section 1. That the mayoral appointments of Derek Brown Michelle Perez to the Denver American Indian Commission for a term expiring on July 11, 2018 or until a successor is duly appointed, be and COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: Consent Agenda, July 28, 2016  MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: August 2, 2016  PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:	RESOLUTION NO. CR16-0526  SERIES OF 2016  Governance & C  A RESOLUTION  approving the Mayor's appointments to the Denver American Commission.  BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER: Section 1. That the mayoral appointments of Derek Brown, Elicia Go  Michelle Perez to the Denver American Indian Commission for a term effective in expiring on July 11, 2018 or until a successor is duly appointed, be and hereby is ap COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: Consent Agenda, July 28, 2016  MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: August 2, 2016  PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:  - PRESIDENT  ATTEST: - CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THI CITY AND COUNTY OF DEN PREPARED BY: Karla J. Pierce, Assistant City Attorney  DATE:  Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed resolution has been reviewed the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to resolution. The proposed resolution is not submitted to the City Council for approval 3.2.6 of the Charter.  Denver City Attorney	RESOLUTION NO. CR16-0526  SERIES OF 2016  Governance & Charter Resolution  A RESOLUTION  approving the Mayor's appointments to the Denver American Indian Commission.  BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:  Section 1. That the mayoral appointments of Derek Brown, Elicia Goodsoldie Michelle Perez to the Denver American Indian Commission for a term effective immediatel expiring on July 11, 2018 or until a successor is duly appointed, be and hereby is approved.  COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: Consent Agenda, July 28, 2016  MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: August 2, 2016  PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:  - PRESIDENT  ATTEST:  - CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER  PREPARED BY: Karla J. Pierce, Assistant City Attorney  DATE: August 2, Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed resolution has been reviewed by the off the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the propresolution. The proposed resolution is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant 3.2.6 of the Charter.